

CA No. 214/2023
Md. Zakir Rashid Vs. State

25.08.2023

Present: Appellant in person with proxy counsel Ms.
Tamanna for Shri Nadeem Abbassi, learned counsel
for appellant.
Shri Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor
for State.
Trial court record is received.
Appellant seeks adjournment as his counsel is not
available.
List the matter for arguments on 30.10.2023.

(MADHU JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 25.08.2023