

CA No. 214/2023
Md. Zakir Rashid Vs. State

23.09.2024

Present : Appellant with learned counsels Shri Nadeem
Abbasi and Ms. Afsha Danish.
Shri M. Z. Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor
for the State.

Part arguments heard.

Learned counsel for the appellant requests for
adjournment to advance the remaining arguments. Adjournment
granted in the interest of justice.

Put up for remaining arguments on 11.11.2024.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 23.09.2024