

CA No. 214/2023
Md. Zakir Rashid Vs. State

24.11.2025

Present : Appellant in person.

Mr. R. K. Gurjar, learned Chief Public Prosecutor
(Officiating) for the State.

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the appellant submitting that the main counsel is not available today due to personal difficulty.
2. Considered.
3. **Matter be listed for arguments on the appeal on 24.12.2025 at 11:00 am.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 24.11.2025 (A)