

CA No. 214/2023
Md. Zakir Rashid Vs. State

24.12.2025

Present : Appellant in person with counsel Mr. Nadeem
Abbas.

Mr. R. K. Gurjar, Chief Public Prosecutor
(Officiating) for the State

1. The TCR has been requisitioned and has been put up.
2. Arguments have been addressed partly by counsel for both the sides.
3. Adjournment is requested for further arguments.
4. Considered.
5. **Matter be listed for further arguments on the appeal on 12.01.2026 at 11:00 am.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 24.12.2025 (PB)